

Clybert Zunie Sr.

Chairman

Bobbie Natewa

Secretary

Roxanne Seoutewa

Treasurer

PUEBLO OF ZUNI

ZUNI ELECTION BOARD

16 St. Anthony Drive

ZUNI, NEW MEXICO 87327

Direct Phone: (505) 782-7191

www.ashiwi.org

Rolanda Quam

Member

Pamela Lasiloo

Member

Thursday, August 4, 2022

PRESS RELEASE

PUEBLO OF ZUNI, N.M. – Keshi! The Zuni Election Board will be hosting a candidate forum on **Sunday, August 7, 2022, 2:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m.** for the Pueblo of Zuni government positions of governor, lieutenant governor only. The location of the forum will be at the Zuni Election Board Office, which is located at 16 St. Anthony Drive "The former Twin Buttes High School," Zuni, New Mexico.

The Pueblo of Zuni Election Board encourages all community members to ask the candidates questions; by dropping their questions into, "<u>Ask a Question to the Governor/Lt. Governor box.</u>" located throughout the Community. (Ashiwi College, Halona Market, Major Market, Zuni Tribal Building and the Zuni Post Office.) or you can email your question to <u>election.board@ashiwi.org</u>

The Zuni Election Board will be observing Covid protocols, all guest will be required to wear a mask, per local ordinance. All guest will undergo temperature check.

The Zuni Election Board is reminding everyone, the Zuni Primary Election is

Monday August 15, 2022, 7:00 am - 7:00 pm